
Results for Manx MTB Enduro Round 1 - The Middle - 20-May-2018

Class Results

Grand Vet Men (50-59)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Knuckles Motorway King Couver EWS Greeba Bear Ass

1st 6 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro 16:26.61    3:13.88 1st 2:13.10 1st 3:15.30 1st 5:00.54 1st 2:43.79 1st
2nd 12 Phil Fallows Sheep skull enduro 18:29.10 +2:02.49   3:28.48 2nd 2:28.89 3rd 3:39.19 3rd 5:51.17 2nd 3:01.37 3rd
3rd 9 Rob Cormode Northern Posse 18:38.23 +2:11.62   3:28.57 3rd 2:23.51 2nd 3:38.21 2nd 6:10.00 3rd 2:57.94 2nd
4th 30 Giles Morris The SADDos 25:15.83 +8:49.22   4:13.03 4th 3:24.84 4th 5:53.37 4th 7:43.00 4th 4:01.59 4th

Junior Men (U19)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Knuckles Motorway King Couver EWS Greeba Bear Ass

1st 10 Connor Davidson Manx MTB Enduro 18:19.62    3:24.09 2nd 2:29.51 4th 3:47.96 5th 5:29.74 1st 3:08.32 4th
2nd 31 Liam Oleary Manx MTB Enduro 19:02.12 +0:42.50   3:33.30 3rd 2:24.78 1st 3:47.18 4th 6:16.54 2nd 3:00.32 2nd
3rd 28 Jacob Meechan Southern Freeriders 19:14.22 +0:54.60   3:33.34 4th 2:26.80 2nd 3:46.79 3rd 6:21.71 3rd 3:05.58 3rd
4th 14 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 19:17.73 +0:58.11   3:16.75 1st 2:29.56 5th 3:16.53 1st 7:28.78 5th 2:46.11 1st
5th 15 Jack Gilbert  20:53.12 +2:33.50   4:00.11 5th 2:27.12 3rd 3:39.63 2nd 7:14.24 4th 3:32.02 5th
6th 20 Alex Lace Maxine Lace 36:32.13 +18:12.51   5:51.41 7th 4:09.93 7th 7:49.77 7th 12:44.37 6th 5:56.65 6th
 39 Ryan Teare  DNF    4:42.25 6th 2:44.66 6th 7:45.15 6th     

Master Men (30-39)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Knuckles Motorway King
Couver

EWS
Greeba

Bear Ass

1st 11 Richard Drinkwater  15:52.23    3:05.40 1st 2:20.35 5th 3:03.22 2nd 4:51.71 1st 2:31.55 1st
2nd 24 Jim Marshall Bikestyle IoM 15:53.33 +0:01.10   3:10.27 4th 2:07.10 1st 3:02.90 1st 4:58.14 3rd 2:34.92 2nd
3rd 22 James Long Northern Posse 16:14.55 +0:22.32   3:09.64 3rd 2:11.18 2nd 3:11.47 3rd 5:00.22 4th 2:42.04 3rd
4th 5 Michael Chatel Whyte Power 16:16.14 +0:23.91   3:08.75 2nd 2:15.06 3rd 3:11.91 4th 4:56.03 2nd 2:44.39 4th
5th 29 Russ Moore Sheepskull Enduro Riders 17:09.21 +1:16.98   3:20.32 5th 2:19.97 4th 3:20.25 5th 5:18.17 5th 2:50.50 5th
6th 16 Sam Greenhalgh The Laxey Circus 19:10.61 +3:18.38   3:44.06 7th 2:28.05 7th 3:47.63 7th 6:07.58 6th 3:03.29 6th
 18 James Hinchliffe The Laxey Circus DNF    3:26.11 6th 2:20.62 6th 3:30.06 6th     

Senior Men (19-29)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Knuckles Motorway King Couver EWS Greeba Bear Ass

1st 17 Adam Henderson Pedal2Progression 17:02.15    3:17.82 1st 2:20.47 1st 3:16.89 1st 5:10.38 1st 2:56.59 1st
2nd 4 Glenn Burrows  17:54.95 +0:52.80   3:29.60 2nd 2:25.36 2nd 3:28.33 2nd 5:32.25 2nd 2:59.41 2nd
3rd 7 Kyle Collister  19:01.66 +1:59.51   3:34.52 3rd 2:33.86 3rd 3:42.89 3rd 6:02.10 3rd 3:08.29 4th
4th 3 Chris Bulley Reggie Cycles 20:29.84 +3:27.69   3:45.49 4th 2:35.70 4th 4:08.30 4th 6:53.58 4th 3:06.77 3rd
5th 38 Andrew Storey  21:24.96 +4:22.81   4:01.57 5th 3:05.41 6th 4:09.87 5th 6:58.64 5th 3:09.47 5th
 19 Andy Kelly  DNF    4:22.32 6th 2:52.17 5th 4:50.06 6th     
 8 Lee Corkill  DNF    4:53.87 7th 3:06.83 7th       

Super Vet Men (60+)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Knuckles Motorway King Couver EWS Greeba Bear Ass

1st 36 Michael Shipsides Misfits 27:15.29    5:06.93 1st 4:04.11 1st 5:58.77 1st 7:59.21 1st 4:06.27 1st

Veteran Men (40-49)

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Knuckles Motorway King Couver EWS Greeba Bear Ass

1st 2 Nigel Beattie Manx MTB Enduro 15:27.84    2:59.49 1st 2:07.08 1st 3:05.00 1st 4:44.16 1st 2:32.11 1st
2nd 34 Steve Quine  18:00.33 +2:32.49   3:19.81 2nd 2:18.77 2nd 3:35.15 2nd 5:51.23 3rd 2:55.37 2nd
3rd 21 Ian Lamberton The Laxey Circus 18:38.40 +3:10.56   3:31.11 3rd 2:27.52 3rd 3:46.46 3rd 5:49.96 2nd 3:03.35 3rd
4th 25 Eamon Mceleney  20:47.46 +5:19.62   3:51.85 4th 2:47.03 4th 4:10.18 4th 6:33.62 4th 3:24.78 4th
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Women

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Time Behind Hardtail E-Bike Knuckles Motorway King Couver EWS Greeba Bear Ass

1st 1 Saskia Baxter  21:35.62    5:20.40 2nd 2:26.32 1st 3:51.34 1st 6:40.07 1st 3:17.49 1st
2nd 23 Julie Lyness Northern Posse 26:51.60 +5:15.98   4:43.67 1st 3:09.26 2nd 5:28.81 2nd 9:19.28 2nd 4:10.58 2nd

Course Results

Enduro

Overall

Pos No. Name Team Class Time Behind Hardtail E-
Bike

Knuckles Motorway King Couver EWS Greeba

1st 2 Nigel Beattie Manx MTB Enduro Veteran Men (40-49) 15:27.84    2:59.49 1st 2:07.08 1st 3:05.00 3rd 4:44.16
2nd 11 Richard Drinkwater  Master Men (30-39) 15:52.23 +0:24.39   3:05.40 2nd 2:20.35 8th 3:03.22 2nd 4:51.71
3rd 24 Jim Marshall Bikestyle IoM Master Men (30-39) 15:53.33 +0:25.49   3:10.27 5th 2:07.10 2nd 3:02.90 1st 4:58.14
4th 22 James Long Northern Posse Master Men (30-39) 16:14.55 +0:46.71   3:09.64 4th 2:11.18 3rd 3:11.47 4th 5:00.22

5th 5 Michael Chatel Whyte Power Master Men (30-39) 16:16.14 +0:48.30   3:08.75 3rd 2:15.06 5th 3:11.91 5th 4:56.03
6th 6 Stephen Collins Manx MTB Enduro Grand Vet Men (50-59) 16:26.61 +0:58.77   3:13.88 6th 2:13.10 4th 3:15.30 6th 5:00.54
7th 17 Adam Henderson Pedal2Progression Senior Men (19-29) 17:02.15 +1:34.31   3:17.82 8th 2:20.47 9th 3:16.89 8th 5:10.38
8th 29 Russ Moore Sheepskull Enduro Riders Master Men (30-39) 17:09.21 +1:41.37   3:20.32 10th 2:19.97 7th 3:20.25 9th 5:18.17
9th 4 Glenn Burrows  Senior Men (19-29) 17:54.95 +2:27.11   3:29.60 15th 2:25.36 13th 3:28.33 10th 5:32.25
10th 34 Steve Quine  Veteran Men (40-49) 18:00.33 +2:32.49   3:19.81 9th 2:18.77 6th 3:35.15 12th 5:51.23
11th 10 Connor Davidson Manx MTB Enduro Junior Men (U19) 18:19.62 +2:51.78   3:24.09 11th 2:29.51 20th 3:47.96 21st 5:29.74
12th 12 Phil Fallows Sheep skull enduro Grand Vet Men (50-59) 18:29.10 +3:01.26   3:28.48 13th 2:28.89 19th 3:39.19 14th 5:51.17
13th 9 Rob Cormode Northern Posse Grand Vet Men (50-59) 18:38.23 +3:10.39   3:28.57 14th 2:23.51 11th 3:38.21 13th 6:10.00
14th 21 Ian Lamberton The Laxey Circus Veteran Men (40-49) 18:38.40 +3:10.56   3:31.11 16th 2:27.52 17th 3:46.46 17th 5:49.96
15th 7 Kyle Collister  Senior Men (19-29) 19:01.66 +3:33.82   3:34.52 19th 2:33.86 22nd 3:42.89 16th 6:02.10
16th 31 Liam Oleary Manx MTB Enduro Junior Men (U19) 19:02.12 +3:34.28   3:33.30 17th 2:24.78 12th 3:47.18 19th 6:16.54
17th 16 Sam Greenhalgh The Laxey Circus Master Men (30-39) 19:10.61 +3:42.77   3:44.06 20th 2:28.05 18th 3:47.63 20th 6:07.58
18th 28 Jacob Meechan Southern Freeriders Junior Men (U19) 19:14.22 +3:46.38   3:33.34 18th 2:26.80 15th 3:46.79 18th 6:21.71
19th 14 Conor Gelling Cycle 360 Junior Men (U19) 19:17.73 +3:49.89   3:16.75 7th 2:29.56 21st 3:16.53 7th 7:28.78
20th 3 Chris Bulley Reggie Cycles Senior Men (19-29) 20:29.84 +5:02.00   3:45.49 21st 2:35.70 23rd 4:08.30 23rd 6:53.58
21st 25 Eamon Mceleney  Veteran Men (40-49) 20:47.46 +5:19.62   3:51.85 22nd 2:47.03 25th 4:10.18 25th 6:33.62
22nd 15 Jack Gilbert  Junior Men (U19) 20:53.12 +5:25.28   4:00.11 23rd 2:27.12 16th 3:39.63 15th 7:14.24
23rd 38 Andrew Storey  Senior Men (19-29) 21:24.96 +5:57.12   4:01.57 24th 3:05.41 27th 4:09.87 24th 6:58.64
24th 1 Saskia Baxter  Women 21:35.62 +6:07.78   5:20.40 31st 2:26.32 14th 3:51.34 22nd 6:40.07
25th 30 Giles Morris The SADDos Grand Vet Men (50-59) 25:15.83 +9:47.99   4:13.03 25th 3:24.84 30th 5:53.37 28th 7:43.00
26th 23 Julie Lyness Northern Posse Women 26:51.60 +11:23.76   4:43.67 28th 3:09.26 29th 5:28.81 27th 9:19.28
27th 36 Michael Shipsides Misfits Super Vet Men (60+) 27:15.29 +11:47.45   5:06.93 30th 4:04.11 31st 5:58.77 29th 7:59.21
28th 20 Alex Lace Maxine Lace Junior Men (U19) 36:32.13 +21:04.29   5:51.41 32nd 4:09.93 32nd 7:49.77 31st 12:44.37
 18 James Hinchliffe The Laxey Circus Master Men (30-39) DNF    3:26.11 12th 2:20.62 10th 3:30.06 11th  
 19 Andy Kelly  Senior Men (19-29) DNF    4:22.32 26th 2:52.17 26th 4:50.06 26th  
 39 Ryan Teare  Junior Men (U19) DNF    4:42.25 27th 2:44.66 24th 7:45.15 30th  
 8 Lee Corkill  Senior Men (19-29) DNF    4:53.87 29th 3:06.83 28th    
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